RESOLUTION NO. R-92 - 6 Z

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has received approval by the Arkansas Industrial Development Commission designating Census Tract 9903, Block Group 1, in the City as an Enterprise Zone; and

WHEREAS, Axciom Corporation, a local business located within the boundaries of the aforementioned Enterprise Zone, has applied to the City seeking endorsement to participate in the Enterprise Zone Program; and

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the request of the business and determined that it meets all requirements of the Arkansas Enterprise Zone Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT;

- 1. Axciom Corporation be endorsed by the City of Conway for participation in the Arkansas Enterprise Zone Program.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

PASSED this 31st day of December, 1992.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor